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Do you approve or disapprove of President
Donald Trump’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 46%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 50%
NOLSUIE ... 5%

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator
Thom Tillis' job performance?

APPIOVE ...t 29%
DiSAPPIOVE. ......evvieiiiiee ettt 47%
NOt SUME.....eiiiiiiiiiii e 24%

Generally speaking, if the election for US
Senate were held today, would you vote for
Republican Thom Tillis, or his Democratic
opponent?

THOM TillIS v 44%
Democratic OPPONENt............ccovvvveerereeresrninn 48%
NOt SUIB....eciiiieeeeeee e, 8%

How important is the issue of healthcare when
deciding who to vote for in this next midterm
election - — is it the most important issue, a
very important issue, a somewhat important
issue, not that important an issue, or not an
important issue at all?

Most iImportant iISSUE...........oocvvveeeeeeeniiiineenen. 38%
Very important iSSUE ........cooeevveeeeieeeniiiiieeen. 42%
Somewhat important iSSU€...........ccccceeeeiiiinine 14%
Not that important an iSsue.........ccccccoeevveeeeeen. 4%
Not an important issue atall ..............c.oeeeeee. 1%

0%

NOE SUME ..venieee e,
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As you may have already heard, the U. S.
Senate is considering a new health care law.
Do you approve or disapprove of the Senate
Republican’s health care repeal and place plan
that is currently being debated?

APPIOVE .. 33%
DISAPPIOVE. ...ceiiie et 53%
NOt SUME.....oeiiiiiie e 13%

If Senator Tillis voted for this health care repeal
bill would it make you less likely or more likely
to vote to re-elect him, or would it not make a
difference?

Less likely to vote to re-elect him.................... 48%
More likely to vote to re-elect him ................... 28%
Wouldn't make a difference............cccccovevnnnen. 19%
NOE SUIE ... 5%

When the Senate reconvenes after July 4th,
what do you think Senator Tillis should do on
health care — do you think he should fix and
improve our current health care law known as
the Affordable Care Act passed in 2010, or do
you think he should continue trying to pass the
Republican plan to repeal and replace it?

Fix and improve our curent health care law .... 53%
Continue trying to pass Republican plan to

repeal and replace .........ccccceiiiiiiiiiieniinnins 0%
NOt SUIE.....ooviiiiiiiii %
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I’'m going to read you a few things that the
Senate Republicans health care repeal bill
would do, and after each one, ask if it gives
you very serious concerns, somewhat serious
concerns, or no real concerns. Here’s the first
one: The Senate bill will be passed without any
public hearings from health care experts or
constituents who would be impacted by repeal.
Democrats were excluded from it and it would
pass with only Republicans in support. Does
hearing this give you very serious concerns,
somewhat serious concerns, no real concerns,
or are you not sure?

VEry SErioUS CONCEIMNS .....eeveevereeeereeeeereeenn 55%
Somewnhat Serious CONCErNS..............cocovun.... 14%
NO r€al CONCEMNS........cveveeeeeeseeseerseeserseerin 25%
NOE SUMB....ceiiiiiiiie e 6%

Here’s the next one: The Senate bill would no
longer guarantee coverage for basic services
like hospital visits, maternity care, opioid
addiction treatment and cancer screenings —
meaning you would have to pay more to get
coverage for these services or pay out of
pocket. Does hearing this give you very serious
concerns, somewhat serious concerns, no real
concerns, or are you not sure?

Very SEriouS CONCEIMNS .........oeevereeereerereeenenn. 64%
Somewhat SerioUS CONCEMS....voveverrerererenn. 16%
NO €8I CONCEIMS.v.vvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeaeeens 17%

3%

NOt SUIB....eciiiieeeee e,
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Here’s the next one: The bill could raise your
health care costs by 74% for the same
insurance coverage and allow insurance
companies to charge people over 50 up to 5
times more for their coverage. Does hearing
this give you very serious concerns, somewhat
serious concerns, no real concerns, or are you
not sure?

Very Serious CONCEIMNS ......cccuveeeriuveeeanieeeennneens 75%
Somewhat Serious CONCErNS............uuvvvevevenenes 12%
NO real CONCEerNS........cccccvvvviiiiiiiieeeeeeees 11%

2%

NOt SUIE.....ciiiee e,

Here’s the next one: Under this bill, 22 million
Americans would lose health insurance,
including 4 million with coverage from their
employer, and 35% would be cut from
Medicaid — putting seniors and people with
disabilities at risk. Does hearing this give you
very serious concerns, somewhat serious
concerns, no real concerns, or are you not
sure?

Very Serious CONCEINS .......ccccveevvuveeeeevreeesnnnen 67%
Somewhat Serious CONCerns.........ccccceeeeeennee. 12%
NO r€al CONCEMS.......veveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeererees 18%

3%

NOL SUIE...ccviiiiee e

In the election for President, did you vote for
Republican Donald Trump, Democrat Hillary
Clinton, Libertarian Gary Johnson, Green Party
candidate Jill Stein, or someone else?

DONAI TIUMP ..o 48%
HillAry CHNTON ... 45%
Gary JONNSON .....covieiiiiiiiiiiee e 3%
Jill SEEIN oo 1%

4%

WOMAN ..ot 53%
MaAN..ce 47%
@ l D
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Q14 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent, press 3.

DemMOCIat .......covviiiiiiiiiiiiee e 39%
Republican..........ccoovveiiiiiiiii e 30%
Independent.........cccuveeeiiiiiiiiiiie e 31%

Q15 If you are white, press 1. If African American,
press 2. If other, press 3.

WHILE e s 73%
African AMEriCaN........ccceeeeeeiiiiiiieeeeeeeeereee s 21%
Other ... 6%
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Q16 If you are 18-45 years old, press 1. If 46-65,
press 2. If older than 65, press 3.

180 A5 29%
BB 10 B5 oottt 42%
Older than 65........ovvveeeiiieeee s 29%
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Gary Jo- Jill| Someon- Donal-| Hillary| Gary Jo- Jill| Someon-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...[ hnson | Stein e Else Base |d Tru...| Clint...| hnson | Stein e Else
Trump Approval Tillis Approval
Approve|46% 88% 4% 37% 9% 19% Approve|29% 53% 6% 23% 20% 19%
Disapprove|50% 7%  93% 56% 85% 71% Disapprove|47%  20%  75% 35% 43% 63%
Not sure| 5% 5% 4% % 6% 10% Not Sure|24% 27% 19% 43% 36% 18%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Gary Jo-[  Jill| Someon- Donal-| Hillary| Gary Jo-|  Jill| Someon-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| hnson | Stein e Else Base |d Tru...| Clint...| hnson | Stein e Else
Tillis/Democrat Healthcare Issue Vote
Thom Tillis|44%  83% 4%  28% 67% 10% Importance
) Most important issue|38%  24% 53% 10% 23% 50%
Democratic opponent|48% 8% 90% 38% 28% 67%
Very important issue|42% 47% 38% 37% 39% 33%
Not Sure| 8% 9% 5% 34% 5% 22%
Somewhat important|14%  20% 7% 31% - 13%
issue
Not that important an| 4% 8% 0% 21% - 1%
issue
Not an important| 1% 1% 1% - 38% -
issue at all
Not sure| 0% 0% 0% - - 2%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Gary Jo- Jill| Someon- Donal-| Hillary| Gary Jo- Jill| Someon-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| hnson | Stein e Else Base |d Tru...[ Clint...| hnson | Stein e Else
Senate Republican Effect on Support for
Health Care Repeal Tillis If Vote for Health
Approval Care Repeal
Approve|33% 62% 4% 31% 61% 14% Less likely to vote to [ 48% 19% 79% 38% 28% 51%
Disapprove|53%  18%  90%  43% 33% 71% re-elect him
More likely to vote to | 28% 49% 7% 14%  72% 15%
NotSure[13%  20% 6%  26% 6%  15% o oteotbiml = ’ ’ cer ’
Wouldn't make a|19% 27% 10% 47% - 17%
difference
Not sure| 5% 5% 4% 2% - 17%
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary|Gary Jo-[  Jill| Someon- Donal-| Hillary| Gary Jo-[  Jill| Someon-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...[ hnson | Stein e Else Base |d Tru...| Clint...| hnson | Stein e Else
Tillis Action on Health No Public Hearings of
Care Fix/Repeal Repeal Concern
Fix and improve our [ 53% 17% 89% 44% 4AT% 86% Very serious concerns|55% 21% 88% 67% 53% 75%
curent health care | ’
u arelaw Somewhat serious|14%  23% 7% 5% 6% 7%
Continue trying to | 40% 75% 5% 51% 53% 10% concerns
ass Republican plan
pto repeifl and rep'I)ace No real concerns|25%  47% 3% 26% 40% 9%
NotSure| 7% 9% 5% 5% - 4% NotSure| 6% 9% 3% 2% - 9%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary[Gary Jo-|  Jill| Someon- Donal-| Hillary| Gary Jo-[  Jill| Someon-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| hnson | Stein e Else Base |d Tru...| Clint...| hnson | Stein e Else
Out of Pocket for Raise Health Care
Basic Services Costs Concern
Concern -
Very serious concerns | 75% 55% 94% 74% 60% 88%
Ver i 64% 37% 92% 46% 50% 76%
¥ serious concerns ° ’ ’ ’ ° ° Somewhat serious | 12% 19% 4% 20% - 5%
Somewhat serious | 16% 26% 6% 21% 9% 10% concerns
concerns Noreal concerns|11%  22% 1% 4% 40% 6%
No real concerns|17% 32% 1% 33% 40% 9%
concerns| 2% ° ° o ° NotSure| 2% 4% 1% % - 1%
Not Sure| 3% 4% 1% - - 5%
2016 Vote Gender
Donal-| Hillary|Gary Jo-[  Jill| Someon-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...[ hnson | Stein e Else Base | Wom...| Man
Millions Losing Trump Approval
Insurance Concern
- Approve|46% 40% 53%
Very serious concerns [ 67% 39% 95% 27% 50% 73%
i 0 0 0
Somewhat serious|12%  19% 3% 46% - 13% Disapprove[50% 54%  45%
concerns Not sure| 5% 6% 2%
No real concerns [ 18% 37% 1% 25% 50% 9%
Not Sure| 3% 5% 0% 2% - 6%
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Gender Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man Base | Wom...| Man
Tillis Approval Tillis/IDemocrat
Approve|29% 27% 33% Thom Tillis | 44% 39% 49%
Disapprove|47% 48% 45% Democratic opponent|48% 53% 42%
Not Sure|24% 25% 22% Not Sure| 8% 8% 9%
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
Healthcare Issue Vote Senate Republican
Importance Health Care Repeal
Most important issue|38%  44% 31% Approval

Approve|33% 29% 38%
Disapprove|53% 55% 52%

Very important issue|42% 40% 45%
Somewhat important| 14% 12% 16%

issue Not Sure|13% 16% 10%
Not that important an| 4% 3% 7%
issue
Not an important| 1% 1% 1%
issue at all

Not sure| 0% 0% 0%

June 30-July 1, 2017 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,102 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man
Effect on Support for
Tillis If Vote for Health
Care Repeal
Less likely to vote to|48% 51% 44%
re-elect him
More likely to vote to [ 28% 26% 30%
re-elect him
Wouldn't make a|19% 17% 22%
difference
Not sure| 5% 6% 4%
Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man
No Public Hearings of
Repeal Concern
Very serious concerns | 55% 61% 49%
Somewhat serious | 14% 12% 17%
concerns
No real concerns | 25% 20% 30%
Not Sure| 6% 7% 4%

Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Tillis Action on Health
Care Fix/Repeal
Fix and improve our|53% 57% 48%
curent health care law
Continue trying to | 40% 35% 46%
pass Republican plan
to repeal and replace
Not Sure| 7% 8% 6%
Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Out of Pocket for
Basic Services
Concern
Very serious concerns | 64% 71% 56%
Somewhat serious | 16% 13% 20%
concerns
No real concerns|17% 13% 21%
Not Sure| 3% 3% 2%
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Gender Gender
Base | Wom...| Man Base [ Wom...] Man
Raise Health Care Millions Losing
Costs Concern Insurance Concern
Very serious concerns | 75% 80% 69% Very serious concerns|67% 76% 56%
Somewhat serious | 12% 9% 14% Somewhat serious|12% 9% 16%
concerns concerns
No real concerns|11% 9% 15% No real concerns|18% 13% 25%
Not Sure| 2% 2% 2% Not Sure| 3% 2% 3%
Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Trump Approval Tillis Approval
Approve [ 46% 19% 83% 44% Approve|29% 14% 55% 24%
Disapprove|50% 76% 10% 54% Disapprove|47% 67% 18% 50%
Not sure| 5% 5% 6% 2% Not Sure|24% 19% 27% 26%
Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|]Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Tillis/Democrat Healthcare Issue Vote
Thom Tillis | 44% 17% 84% 38% Importance
. Most important issue| 38% 48% 29% 33%
Democratic opponent|48% 76% 9% 49%
Very important issue|42% 41% 47% 40%
Not Sure| 8% 6% 7% 13%
Somewhat important|14% 8% 16% 20%
issue
Not that important an| 4% 2% 7% 5%
issue
Not an important| 1% 1% 1% 2%
issue at all
Not sure| 0% 0% 0% -
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Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|]Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Senate Republican Effect on Support for
Health Care Repeal Tillis If Vote for Health
Approval Care Repeal
Approve|33% 16% 57% 32% Less likely to vote to|48% 67% 22% 48%
Disapprove |53% 77% 20% 55% re-elect him
More likely to vote to|28% 15% 50% 24%
Not Sure|13% 7% 22% 13% re-elect him
Wouldn't make a|19% 15% 21% 24%
difference
Not sure| 5% 4% 7% 4%
Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Tillis Action on Health No Public Hearings of
Care Fix/Repeal Repeal Concern
Fix and improve our|53% 7% 20% 53% Very serious concerns | 55% 76% 26% 56%
curent health care law .
Somewhat serious|14% 7% 24% 14%
Continue trying to | 40% 17% 73% 38% concerns
ass Republican plan
ne repeaﬁ g rep?ace No real concerns | 25% 12% 42% 26%
Not Sure| 7% 6% 7% 8% Not Sure| 6% 5% 9% 4%
Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...[Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...[Independe...
Out of Pocket for Raise Health Care
Basic Services Costs Concern
Concern Very serious concerns | 75% 88% 60% 72%
Very serious concerns | 64% 83% 42% 60% .
y sefniou ? ’ ° ’ Somewhat serious|12% 6% 16% 14%
Somewhat serious|16% % 25% 19% concerns
concerns No real concerns|11% 4% 21% 12%
N | 17% 8% 28% 18%
o real concerns o b b o Not Sure| 2% 2% 3% 2%
Not Sure| 3% 2% 4% 2%
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Party Race
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... African
Millions Losing Base | White| Americ...| Other
Insurance Concern
Trump Approval
V i 67% 87% 45% 60%
ery serious concerns b o b o Approve| 6%  56% 8%  48%
Somewhat serious [ 12% 4% 17% 18% )
concerns Disapprove[50% 40% 85% 47%
No real concerns|18% 8% 32% 20% Not sure| 5% 4% 7% 5%
Not Sure| 3% 1% 6% 2%
Race Race
African African
Base [White| Americ...[ Other Base |White| Americ...| Other
Tillis Approval Tillis/IDemocrat
Approve[29% 36% % 32% Thom Tillis|44% 54% 9% 41%
Disapprove|47% 42% 65% 48% Democratic opponent|48% 37% 85% 53%
Not Sure|24% 23% 28% 21% Not Sure| 8% 9% 6% 6%
Race Race
African African
Base [White| Americ...[ Other Base |White| Americ...| Other
Healthcare Issue Vote Senate Republican
Importance Health Care Repeal
Most important issue|38% 32% 56% 50% Approval
0, 0, 0, 0,
Very important issue|42% 47% 29% 32% Approve|33%  40% 9% 39%
: i % 45% 4% 1%
Somewhat important|14% 14% 14% 14% Disapprove| 53% 5% 84% S1%
issue Not Sure|13% 16% 8% 9%
Not that important an| 4% 6% 1% 3%
issue
Not an important| 1% 1% 0% 1%
issue at all
Not sure| 0% 0% 0% -
June 30-July 1, 2017 3020 |-_|ighW00dS Blvd.
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Race
African
Base | White| Americ...| Other
Effect on Support for
Tillis If Vote for Health
Care Repeal
Less likely to vote to[48% 43% 65% 48%
re-elect him
More likely to vote to|28% 34% 8% 24%
re-elect him
Wouldn't make a[19% 19% 20% 19%
difference
Not sure| 5% 4% 7% 9%
Race
African
Base |White| Americ...| Other
No Public Hearings of
Repeal Concern
Very serious concerns|55% 49% 76% 64%
Somewhat serious|14% 15% 9% 17%
concerns
No real concerns|25% 30% 11% 12%
Not Sure| 6% 6% 4% 8%

Race
African
Base | White| Americ...| Other
Tillis Action on Health
Care Fix/Repeal
Fix and improve our|53% 45% 80% 59%
curent health care law
Continue trying to|40% 50% 10% 30%
pass Republican plan
to repeal and replace
Not Sure| 7% 6% 10% 10%
Race
African
Base | White| Americ...| Other
Out of Pocket for
Basic Services
Concern
Very serious concerns|64% 58% 86% 64%
Somewhat serious|16% 18% 9% 16%
concerns
No real concerns|17% 21% 4% 15%
Not Sure| 3% 3% 2% 4%
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Race
African
Base |White| Americ...| Other
Raise Health Care
Costs Concern
Very serious concerns|75% 71% 85% 84%
Somewhat serious|12% 13% 10% 6%
concerns
No real concerns|11% 14% 4% 10%
Not Sure| 2% 3% 1% 1%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Trump Approval
Approve|46% 46% 44% 49%
Disapprove|50% 51% 52% 44%
Not sure| 5% 3% 4% 6%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Tillis/Democrat
Thom Tillis[44% 43% 41% 48%
Democratic opponent|48% 52% 51% 40%
Not Sure| 8% 5% 8% 12%

Race
African
Base |White| Americ...| Other
Millions Losing
Insurance Concern
Very serious concerns|67% 61% 89% 62%
Somewhat serious|12% 14% 4% 25%
concerns
No real concerns|18% 23% 7% 10%
Not Sure| 3% 3% 1% 3%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Tillis Approval
Approve[29% 33% 24% 34%
Disapprove|47% 49% 51% 40%
Not Sure|24% 18% 25% 27%
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Healthcare Issue Vote
Importance
Most important issue|38% 42% 34% 40%
Very important issue|42% 38% 46% 41%
Somewhat important{14% 11% 16% 14%
issue
Not that important an| 4% 9% 3% 3%
issue
Not an important| 1% 1% 2% 1%
issue at all
Not sure| 0% - 0% 1%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Effect on Support for
Tillis If Vote for Health
Care Repeal
Less likely to vote to|48% 50% 48% 45%
re-elect him
More likely to vote to[28% 30% 24% 31%
re-elect him
Wouldn't make a[19% 18% 22% 17%
difference
Not sure| 5% 2% 6% 7%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Senate Republican
Health Care Repeal
Approval
Approve[33% 40% 28% 35%
Disapprove|53% 55% 56% 48%
Not Sure[13% 5% 16% 17%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Tillis Action on Health
Care Fix/Repeal
Fix and improve our|53% 50% 55% 52%
curent health care law
Continue trying to|40% 45% 37% 40%
pass Republican plan
to repeal and replace
Not Sure| 7% 5% 8% 8%
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Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ... Base 45 65| than ...
No Public Hearings of Out of Pocket for
Repeal Concern Basic Services
Very serious concerns|55% 55% 59% 51% Concern

; i 9 % % %
Somewhat serious | 14%  13%  13% 17% Very serious concerns|64% 65% 63% 65%

concerns Somewhat serious|{16% 11% 19% 17%

No real concerns|25% 31% 23%  22% concerns
9 24% 15% 12%
Not Sure| 6% 206 6% 10% No real concerns|17% () 5% o
Not Sure| 3% - 3% 5%
Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ... Base 45 65| than ...
Raise Health Care Millions Losing
Costs Concern Insurance Concern
Very serious concerns|75% 70% 77% 7% Very serious concerns|67% 61% 70% 68%
Somewhat serious|12% 14% 11% 10% Somewhat serious|12% 16% 10% 12%
concerns concerns
No real concerns|11% 16% 10% 8% No real concerns|18% 23% 19% 13%
Not Sure| 2% - 2% 5% Not Sure| 3% - 2% 6%

June 30-July 1, 2017 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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